JULIUS NYERERE LEADERSHIP CENTRE (JNLC)

Youth Leadership Training and Mentorship Programme
December 19th - 21st, 2022
Venue- School of Education Conference Hall, Makerere University

Rationale:

To equip newly graduating students with both formal and informal basic transformative
leadership skills as they go out into the work place to effectively influence development
policies and programmes in their respective fields.

Objectives:

1. To provide a platform for sharing lived experiences, wisdom and legacy of African
States men and women to the youth;
2. To enhance personal leadership traits of student leaders to effectively lead self and
impact others to advance student welfare and career growth; and
3. To nurture and mentor young people for transformative leadership, governance and
sustainable social, economic and political development.
TENTATIVE PROGRAMME
Day One: Monday, December 19, 2022

Time

8:00-8:30 am

8:30-8:40am

8:40-9:00am
9:00-9:15am

9:15-9:45am

10:45-11:15am
11:15-11:30am
11:30-11:45am

11:45-12:15pm

12:15-1:45 pm

1:45-2:00pm
2:00-2:30pm

2:30-3:00pm

3:00-3:15pm

Activity

Registration

Introduction to the JNLC Youth
Leadership Programme
Participants self-introduction

Types of Leadership with a focus on
Servant Leadership and why Youth
Leadership Training Matters
Lightening Talk “Empowering
beliefs for Youth Leaders in
Uganda”

Introduction to BUILD
BELIEVE-Proactivity,

Individual skills and interests.

Tea Break

UNDERSTAND-
Problem/Challenge/Need Identification-
Bug List

INVENT/LEAD- Problem and
challenge mapping creative problem-
solving lesson. Brainstorming multiple
ideas. Group solutions into categories
Lunch

LISTEN- Seek and actively listen to
feedback from Potential Stakeholders
DELIVER-- Critically evaluate
Solutions for long-term Viability and
Sustainability

Emotional Intelligence (EI). Leading

Facilitator Key Resource
Contributors

Programme Julius Nyerere

administration Leadership Centre Staft-

Makerere University
Dr. Nansozi K. Muwanga

Dr. Simba Sallie
Kayunga

Winfred

Prof. Julius Kiiza
Ms. Allen Baguma
Mr. Ronald Ssazi

JNLC Staff
Ms. Allen Baguma

Mr. Nyaribi David Mr. Ronald Ssazi

JNLC Staff
Mr. Ronald Ssazi

Mr. Henry Kasacca

Ms. Nambi Janet Kiwanuka

PARTICIPANTS: Third/Fourth Year University Students



JULIUS NYERERE LEADERSHIP CENTRE (JNLC)
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Venue- School of Education Conference Hall, Makerere University

self: Why Leaders need Emotional

Intelligence?
3:15-3:30pm Q&A All Facilitators
Day Two- Programme, Tuesday, December 20th, 2022
Time Activity Facilitator Key Resource
Contributors
8:00-8:30am Registration Programme Julius Nyerere
administration Leadership Centre
Staff- Makerere
University
8:30-9:00am The 215t century youth leader: = Mr. Ronald Ssazi
the tools you need to have
9,00-9:30am Importance of Mental and Dr. Garden Rwakiseta Herbert
physical wellbeing for Effective
Leadership
9:30-10:00am Leadership Experience Mr. Henry Kasacca

10:00-10:30am
10:30-10:45am
10:45-11:15am
11:15-11:45am
11:45-12:15pm

12:15-12:45pm

Practicing Leadership

Tea Break

Leading others: The Power in
Collaboration Relationship
Building, and Team Work)
Leading within Existing
Structures and System

“Youth in Leadership”, Why
Now?

Young Leader’s Experience in
Business with AfCTA

Mr. Ssegawa Ivan Sebastian

JNLC Staff
Ms. Allen Baguma

Mr. Ronald Ssazi
Mr. Winyi

Solomon
Mr. Emolot Allan David

Mr. Ronald Ssazi

12:45- 1:15pm  Leadership Exercise
Mr. Nyaribi David and Ms. Allen Baguma
1:15-1:45pm Lunch JNLC Staft
1:45-2:30pm Q&A All Facilitators
2:30-3:30pm CV writing and self- Dr. Gardner Mr. Kasacca
positioning The visiting student

Day Three- Programme, Thursday, December 21st, 2022

Time

8:00-8:30am

Activity

Registration

Facilitator Key Resource
Contributors

Programme Julius Nyerere

Administration Leadership Centre

Staff- Makerere

PARTICIPANTS: Third/Fourth Year University Students
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8:30-9:00am
9:00-9:30am
9:30-10:00am
10:00:10-30am

10:00-11-00am

Finance and Leadership: Key
principles of financial Literacy
Introduction: Mental and
physical well being

Managing stress and
depression in leadership

Break Tea

Leadership Demonstration

University

HopeStone Africa Mr. Nyaribi David

Dr. Garden Rwakiseta Herbert

Mr. Ssazi Ronald

JNLC

Mr. Nyaribi David and Mr. Henry Kasacca

projects
11:00- 12:00pm Q& A
All Facilitators
12:00-1:45pm Lunch JNLC Staft
1:45-2:30pm Evaluation of the Training and = All Facilitators
Debrief
2:30-3:30pm Award of Certificates of Dr. Nansozi K. JNLC Stafft

Participation

Muwanga

PARTICIPANTS: Third/Fourth Year University Students



