# JULIUS NYERERE LEADERSHIP CENTRE (JNLC)

### Youth Leadership Training and Mentorship Programme

December 19<sup>th</sup> – 21<sup>st</sup>, 2022

### Venue- School of Education Conference Hall, Makerere University

#### **Rationale:**

To equip newly graduating students with both formal and informal basic transformative leadership skills as they go out into the work place to effectively influence development policies and programmes in their respective fields.

#### **Objectives:**

- 1. To provide a platform for sharing lived experiences, wisdom and legacy of African States men and women to the youth;
- 2. To enhance personal leadership traits of student leaders to effectively lead self and impact others to advance student welfare and career growth; and
- 3. To nurture and mentor young people for transformative leadership, governance and sustainable social, economic and political development.

#### TENTATIVE PROGRAMME

#### Day One: Monday, December 19th, 2022

Time	Activity	Facilitator	Key Resource Contributors
8:00-8:30 am	Registration	Programme administration	Julius Nyerere Leadership Centre Staff- Makerere University
8:30-8:40am	Introduction to the JNLC Youth Leadership Programme	Dr. Nansozi K. Muwanga	
8:40-9:00am	Participants self-introduction		
9:00-9:15am	Types of Leadership with a focus on Servant Leadership and why Youth Leadership Training Matters	Dr. Simba Sallie Kayunga	Winfred
9:15-9:45am	Lightening Talk "Empowering beliefs for Youth Leaders in Uganda"	Prof. Julius Kiiza	
10:45-11:15am	Introduction to <b>BUILD</b>	Ms. Allen Baguma	
11:15-11:30am	<b>BELIEVE</b> -Proactivity, Individual skills and interests.	Mr. Ronald Ssazi	
11:30-11:45am	Tea Break	JNLC Staff	
11:45-12:15pm	UNDERSTAND- Problem/Challenge/Need Identification- Bug List	Ms. Allen Baguma	
12:15-1:45 pm	<b>INVENT/LEAD-</b> Problem and challenge mapping creative problem- solving lesson. Brainstorming multiple ideas. Group solutions into categories	Mr. Nyaribi David	Mr. Ronald Ssazi
1:45-2:00pm	Lunch	JNLC Staff	
2:00-2:30pm	<b>LISTEN-</b> Seek and actively listen to feedback from Potential Stakeholders	Mr. Ronald Ssazi	
2:30-3:00pm	<b>DELIVER</b> Critically evaluate Solutions for long-term Viability and Sustainability	Mr. Henry Kasacca	
3:00-3:15pm	Emotional Intelligence (EI). Leading	Ms. Nambi Janet Kiw	anuka

**PARTICIPANTS:** Third/Fourth Year University Students

## JULIUS NYERERE LEADERSHIP CENTRE (JNLC)

Youth Leadership Training and Mentorship Programme

December 19<sup>th</sup> – 21<sup>st</sup>, 2022

Venue- School of Education Conference Hall, Makerere University

	self: Why Leaders need Emotional Intelligence?	
3:15-3:30pm	Q&A	All Facilitators

#### Day Two- Programme, Tuesday, December 20th, 2022

Time	Activity	Facilitator	Key Resource Contributors
8:00-8:30am	Registration	Programme administration	Julius Nyerere Leadership Centre Staff- Makerere University
8:30-9:00am	The 21 <sup>st</sup> century youth leader: the tools you need to have	Mr. Ronald Ssazi	
9;00-9:30am	Importance of Mental and physical wellbeing for Effective Leadership	Dr. Garden Rwakiseta Herbert	
9:30-10:00am	Leadership Experience	Mr. Henry Kasacca	
10:00-10:30am	Practicing Leadership	Mr. Ssegawa Ivan Sebastian	
10:30-10:45am	Tea Break	JNLC Staff	
10:45-11:15am	Leading others: The Power in Collaboration Relationship Building, and Team Work)	Ms. Allen Baguma	
11:15-11:45am	Leading within Existing Structures and System	Mr. Ronald Ssazi	
11:45-12:15pm	"Youth in Leadership", Why Now?	Mr. Winyi Solomon	Mr. Ronald Ssazi
12:15-12:45pm	Young Leader's Experience in Business with AfCTA	Mr. Emolot Allan David	
12:45- 1:15pm	Leadership Exercise	Mr. Nyaribi David and Ms. Allen Baguma	
1:15-1:45pm	Lunch	JNLC Staff	
1:45-2:30pm	Q & A	All Facilitators	
2:30-3:30pm	CV writing and self- positioning	Dr. Gardner	Mr. Kasacca The visiting student

#### Day Three- Programme, Thursday, December 21<sup>st</sup>, 2022

Time	Activity	Facilitator	Key Resource Contributors
8:00-8:30am	Registration	Programme Administration	Julius Nyerere Leadership Centre Staff- Makerere

PARTICIPANTS: Third/Fourth Year University Students

# JULIUS NYERERE LEADERSHIP CENTRE (JNLC)

Youth Leadership Training and Mentorship Programme December 19<sup>th</sup> – 21<sup>st</sup>, 2022

### Venue- School of Education Conference Hall, Makerere University

		University	
8:30-9:00am	Finance and Leadership: Key principles of financial Literacy	HopeStone Africa Mr. Nyaribi David	
9;00-9:30am	Introduction: Mental and physical well being	Dr. Garden Rwakiseta Herbert	
9:30-10:00am	Managing stress and depression in leadership	Mr. Ssazi Ronald	
10:00:10-30am	Break Tea	JNLC	
10:00-11-00am	Leadership Demonstration projects	Mr. Nyaribi David and Mr. Henry Kasacca	
11:00- 12:00pm	Q& A	All Facilitators	
12:00-1:45pm	Lunch	JNLC Staff	
1:45-2:30pm	Evaluation of the Training and Debrief	All Facilitators	
2:30-3:30pm	Award of Certificates of Participation	Dr. Nansozi K. JNLC Staff Muwanga	